Lighting Design Manufacturing Service
Datasheet
Edixeon® S5 Series
High Power LEDs
Copyright © 2011 Edison Opto Corporation. All right reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice.   version : 5
More energy efficient than incandescent and most halogen lamps
Low voltage operation

X12
PCB Thickness
Code Type Code Type Code Type Code Type
-- -- A Star B Black 10 1.0mm
B Square(25x25mm) 16 1.6mm
C Square(30x30mm) 20 2.0mm
Lighting Design Manufacturing Service
Copyright © 2011 Edison Opto Corporation. All right reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. version : 5 4
Mechanical Dimensions
Figure 1. Edixeon® S5 series dimensions
Lens
Lead
Housing
Emitter Dimensions
Notes:
1. All dimensions are in mm.
2. Drawings are not to scale.
3. It is strongly recommended to apply on electrically isolated heat conducting film between the slug and contact
surfaces.
EDSx-1LSx-xx-Ax16
Star Dimensions
Figure 2. Edixeon® star dimensions
Note:
All dimensions are in mm.
Edixeon
Pad
Star
Slug
Lighting Design Manufacturing Service
Copyright © 2011 Edison Opto Corporation. All right reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. version : 5 5
The following tables describe the characteristics of Edixeon® S5 Series under various current.
Parameter Rating(3W) Rating(1W) Unit Symbol
DC Forward Current(1W) 700 350 mA IF
Peak pulse current; (tp<=100μs, Duty
cycle=0.25)
1000 500 mA
Reverse Voltage 5 5 V VR
Drive Voltage 5 5 V VD
LED junction Temperature 125 125 ˚C TJ
Operating Temperature -30 ~ +110 -30 ~ +110 ˚C
Storage Temperature -40 ~ +120 -40 ~ +120 ˚C
Soldering Temperature 260 260 ˚C
ESD Sensitivity 4,000 4,000 V VB
Manual Soldering Time at
360˚C(Max.) 5 5 Sec.
Notes:
1. Proper current derating must be observed to maintain junction temperature below the maximum at all time.
2. LEDs are not designed to be driven in reverse bias.
3. Allowable reflow cycles are 3 times for each LED.
4. tp: Pulse width time
Table 2. Absolute maximum ratings for Edixeon® S5 series
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Lighting Design Manufacturing Service
Copyright © 2011 Edison Opto Corporation. All right reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. version : 5 6
The following tables describe flux of Edixeon® S5 Series under various current and different color.
Luminous Flux Characteristic
Note:
Flux is measured with an accuracy of ± 10%
Table 3. Luminous flux characteristic at IF=350mA, IF=700mA and TJ=25oC
Power Item Part Name Color
Min Luminous Flux @350mA
Unit
Group Flux(lm)
1W
EDEW-1LS5-FR Cool White
U3 100 lm
V1 112.5 lm
EDEW-1LS5-BR Cool White
U2 90 lm
U3 100 lm